05/16/2	011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
orm PTO-159\$ (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	
103624	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. Name of conveying party (1997)	Name: RIG, Inc.
Rodney J. Groleau	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3111 Park Drive
Execution Date(s) December 17, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Traverse City
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 49686
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u></u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application of position	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s)
12/655,165	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert L. McKellar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed for Paul
Street Address: 784 S. Poseyville Rd.	None required (government Interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: Midland	.   B. Payment information
State: Michigan Zip: 48640	-
Phone Number: 989-631-4551	Deposit Account Number 13-2492
Fax Number: 989-631-4584	_1
Email Address: rimckellar@msh-lpiaw.com	Authorized User Name Robert L. McKellar
9. Signature: Robert J. Mokelle	January 28, 2011
Signature	Date
Robert L McKellar	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Rodney J. Groleau, residing at 195 South Shore Drive, Suttons Bay, Michigan 49682 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## A NEW METHOD FOR INSTALLING INDIRECT AND DIRECT MOLD PRESSURE, TEMPERATURE AND FLOW FRONT DETECTION SENSORS WITHOUT MACHINING THE MOLD

for which a United States patent application having serial number 12/655,165 was filed on December 23, 2009, and.

WHEREAS, RJG, Inc having a business address at 3111 Park Drive, Traverse City, Michigan 49686 USA (hereinafter "RJG, Inc") is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said patent and the Knowhow associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by RJG, Inc, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RJG, Inc, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent of the United States, and the Knowhow therefore, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said RJG, Inc its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said patent, and Knowhow, throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said RJG, Inc its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said RJG, Inc its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026325 FRAME: 0890

page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this	
day of <u>llambe</u> , 2010.	
By: Rodney G. Groleau Date: 12.17 2010	
STATE OF Michigan	
) <b>SS</b> ,	
COUNTY OF Midland,	
On this day of llcmbe, 2010, before me personally	
appeared Rodney J. Groleau to me known to be the person described in and who executed the	
foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	
177 ally to Levis	
Notary Public V	
Acting in the County of	
My Commission expires on August 14, 2016.	